



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:20650

Order Sheet

**CONT No. 727 of 2024**

Rahul Gupta **Versus** Durgeshwari Chobey & Ors.

<b>09.07.2024</b>	<p>Mr. Rahul Gupta, petitioner in person appeared through VC.</p> <p>Mr. U.K.S. Chandel, Dy. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Petitioner would pray for time to file document to substantiate that the notice was given to him on Delhi address which is not an official address.</p> <p>List this case on <b>29<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>

Bhumika