



2026:CGHC:20650

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CONT No. 727 of 2024**

Rahul Gupta **Versus** Durgeshwari Chobey

<b>29/07/2024</b>	<p>Mr.Rahul Gupta, Petitioner in person.</p> <p>Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Petitioner in person is directed to implead his wife namely Radhika Gupta, as party to the case.</p> <p>List this case on 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b> Judge</p>
santosh	