

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 727 of 2024****Rahul Gupta versus Durgeshwari Chobey & Others****Order Sheet**

<b>03/09/2024</b>	<p>Mr. Rahul Gupta, petitioner appears through video conferencing.</p> <p>Mr. U.K.S. Chandel, Dy. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Heard on IA No. 01/2024, application under Order 1 Rule 10(2) &amp; Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908 impleadment of the contemnor.</p> <p>On due consideration IA No. 01/2024 is allowed.</p> <p>Issue notice to the proposed contemnor namely Radhika Gupta @ Renu Mittal by ordinary mode as well</p>



as registered mode.

Process fee be paid within a week.

Issue notice to the proposed contemnor namely Radhika Gupta @ Renu Mittal also on IA No. 01/2024.

Copy of this application and contempt petition be sent alongwith the notice.

List this case on **8<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.**

**Sd/-  
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)  
Judge**