

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 727 of 2024**RAHUL GUPTA **versus** Durgeshwari ChobeyOrder Sheet

08/10/2024	<p>Mr. Rahul Gupta, petitioner in person.</p> <p>Mrs. Supriya Upasana, Govt. Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>Petitioner is directed to incorporate the cause title of the petition by impleading "Radhika Gupta @ Renu Mittal w/ol. Rahul Gupta and d/o. Rajendra Mittal, aged about 41 years, r/o. B.W -08, Vasundhara Kundla City, Behind Agrasen Bhawan, Ambikapur, Dist. Surguja (CG) as respondent No.4 in this case. Thereafter, a copy of the petition along with annexures be sent to newly added respondent within a week.</p> <p>List this case on 19-11-2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
Raju	