

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 727 of 2024**RAHUL GUPTA **versus** Durgeshwari Chobey**Order Sheet**

19/11/2024	<p>Mr. Rahul Gupta (in person) through VC, Petitioner. Mr. Garry Mukopadhyay, Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>On perusal of record it transpires that notice were not served to respondent no. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 1 to 3. P.F. be paid by the petitioner within 2 weeks from today.</p> <p>List this case on 04.12.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>