



2026:CGHC:20650



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

### Order Sheet

CONT No. 727 of 2024

RAHUL GUPTA **versus** Durgeshwari Chobey

|                   |  |
|-------------------|--|
|                   |  |
| <b>04.12.2024</b> | <p>Mr. Rahul Gupta, petitioner in person appears through VC.</p> <p>Ms. Seema Mishra, learned counsel for respondent No. 1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>On perusal of office note-sheet, it appears that notice upon the respondent No. 3 could not be served.</p> <p>Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent No. 3 on payment of P.F. as per rules.</p> <p>Meanwhile, the learned counsel for respondent No. 1 &amp; 2 is directed to file reply to the contempt petition.</p> <p>List this case on 10.01.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Arvind Kumar Verma )<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |