

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 727 of 2024**RAHUL GUPTA **versus** Durgeshwari Chobey ana others**Order Sheet**

30-07-2025	<p>Petitioner Rahul Gupta in person.</p> <p>Mr. Goutam Khetrapal and Ms. Seema Mishra, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>The petitioner in person would submit that by mistake he made statement on 15-04-2025 that he does not wish to file anything as directed by this Court on 03-03-2025. However, he wish to file written argument/submission.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondents would submit that during course of the day they are going to file their written argument/submission.</p> <p>In view of the above and on the request made by the petitioner in person, list this case on 12-08-2025.</p> <p>In the meantime, the petitioner may file his written argument/submission.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p>