

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 727 of 2024****RAHUL GUPTA *versus* DURGESHWARI CHOBEY****Order Sheet**

21/08/2025	<p>Mr. Rahul Gupta, Petitioner in person, appeared before this Court.</p> <p>Mr. Akash Pandey along with Ms. Seema Verma, learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Issue notice to the Respondent No. 4 on payment of process fee as per rules.</p> <p>List this case on 07.10.2025</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal )</b> Judge</p>
sagrika	