

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 727 of 2024****RAHUL GUPTA versus Durgeshwari Chobey****Order on Board**

07/10/2025	<p>Petitioner in person.</p> <p>Mr. Akash Pandey & Ms. Seema Sharma, Advocates on behalf of Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. D.K. Gwalre, Advocate for respondent No.4.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.4 submits that today he is causing appearance on behalf of respondent No.4 for the first time, therefore, he may be granted three weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>In view of submission made by learned counsel for respondent No.4, list this case on 10.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

roshan/-