

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 727 of 2024****RAHUL GUPTA versus DURGESHWARI CHOBAY & OTHERS****Order Sheet**

16.12.2025	<p>Mr. Rahul Gupta, petitioner in person.</p> <p>Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. D.K. Gwalre, learned counsel for respondent No. 4.</p> <p>The petitioner is directed to place on record the order passed by this Court showing that anticipatory bail has been granted to the applicant even though the Police has arrested him.</p> <p>List this case on <b>9<sup>th</sup> January, 2026</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
------------	--