



2026:CGHC:20650



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 727 of 2024

RAHUL GUPTA **versus** Durgeshwari Chobey

Order Sheet

10/03/2026	<p>Mr. Rahul Gupta, Petitioner in Person.</p> <p>Ms. Seema Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. D.K. Gwalre, counsel for respondent No.4.</p> <p>Heard on IA 1 of 2026 which is an application for amendment in the writ petition.</p> <p>Pleadings made in the application and submission of Petitioner appearing in person are not opposed by learned counsel for respective respondents.</p> <p>On due consideration of submission of learned counsel for respective parties, application is allowed. Petitioner is directed to carry out necessary amendment in the writ petition within a period of 10 days and also file amended contempt petition.</p> <p>As submitted by Petitioner appearing in person, list this case on 4th May 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>