



2026:CGHC:20650

NAFR**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 727 of 2024**

- Rahul Gupta S/o Pawan Kumar Gupta, R/o M - 20, Sector - 1, Avanti Vihar, Raipur - 492001 (C.G.), Mob.-9039622335, Aged About 41 Years

... Petitioner**versus**

1. Durgeshwari Chobey Station House Officer, Presently Posted At Manipur Police Station Ambikapur, District Surguja - 497001 (C.G.)
2. Anil Pandey Assistant Sub Inspector, Presently Posted At Gandhi Nagar Police Station Ambikapur, District Surguja - 497001 (C.G.)
3. Suresh Chandra Minj Retired Assistant Sub Inspector Opposite G.L. Church, Mahuhapara, Ambikapur, District Surguja (C.G.) - Mob. 8770920962
4. Radhika Gupta Alias Renu Mittal W/o Rahul Gupta And D/o Rajendra Mittal Aged About 41 Years Mobile - 9752037827 R/o B.W. -08 Vashundhara Kundla City, Behind Agrasen Bhawan Ambikapur District - Surguja - 49700 (C.G.)

... Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Petitioner in-person
For Respondent No. 1 to 3	:	Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, Advocate
For Respondent No. 4	:	Mr. D.K. Gwalre, Advocate

Hon'ble Shri Parth Prateem Sahu, Judge**ORDER ON BOARD****04/05/2026**

1. After arguing for some time, petitioner-in-person submits that in view of the series of amendments made in this contempt petition, he may be permitted to withdraw this contempt petition with liberty to file better petition.
2. Submission made by petitioner is not opposed by counsel for the respective parties.



3. In view of above submission made by learned counsel for the respective parties, this contempt petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

Sd/-

(Parth Prateem Sahu)

JUDGE

pwn